# 030434

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies		of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





200213170272

10/12/11--01007--013 \*\*35.00

11 OCT 24 PH 12: 14

SECRETARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS

Amund, Mandy

#### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION: _	TOMI EN	VIRO	NMEN	TAL SOL	UTIO	NS, INC.
DOCUMENT N	U <b>MBER:</b>	•		6	636434		
The enclosed Arti	icles of Amendme	ent and fee are s	ubmitt	ed for fil	ing.		
Please return all c	orrespondence co	oncerning this m	atter to	the follo	owing:		
				SHANE			
		Name	of Con	tact Person	1		
	ТО	MI ENVIRONM			JTIONS, IN	C	
		F	irm/ Co	mpany			
		9454 WILSHIR	RE BL	VD. PEN	ITHOUSE		
			Addre				
• • • •		DEVED!	; ;	9 44.7°		\$2	
	····	City/ S	State and	S, CA 9	0212		
		SUEL865@	g <b>M</b> A	IL.COM			
	E-mail addr	ess: (to be used for	tuture a	innual repo	ort notification	)	
For further inform	ation concerning	this matter, plea	ise call	l:			
HA	AROLD W. PAU	<u>L</u>	_ at (_	505	)	983-2	794
Name	of Contact Person			Area Cod	e & Daytime T	elephon	e Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the followin	g amount made	payab	le to the	Florida Dep	artmen	t of State:
[] \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Certificate of		Cer	tified Copy	y	· (	52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy Additional Copy is enclosed)
P.O. Box 6	nt Section Corporations		Amer Divis Clifto	n Buildir	ection orporations	cle	
				nassee, F			



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 12, 2011

HALDEN SHANE TOMI ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC. 9454 WILSHIRE BLVD - PENTHOUSE BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212

SUBJECT: TOMI ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ref. Number: 636434

We have received your document for TOMI ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must have original signatures.

PHOTO COPIES OF SIGNATURES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6964.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 311A00023422



### Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

TOMI ENVIRONM	IENTAL SOLUTION	IS, INC.	et.
(Name of Corporation as cur			, h
	636434		
(Document Nu	mber of Corporation (if known	own)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.100 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:		lorida Profit Corporation ad	lopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the corporation:		
•			The new
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or th name must contain the word "chartered," "pr	e designation "Corp," "Inc	c," or "Co". A professional	ted" or the
B. Enter new principal office address, if ap	nliaahla		Q Q
Principal office address MUST BE A STRE			- 10 tsign
			_ 24
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable	•		OLVISION OF CORPORATION
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFF)			
			· · ·
If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new reg	registered office address i	n Florida, enter the name of	the
	istered office address.		
Name of New Registered Agent:			
N Parker 100 Att			
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street a	iddress)	
		, Florida	
	(City)	(Zip Code)	
lew Registered Agent's Signature, if changi hereby accept the appointment as registered a		nd accept the obligations of th	he position.
	Signature of New Registered	d Agent, if changing	

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
<u>coo</u>	Richard L. Johnson	9454 Wilshire Blvd. Penthouse Beverly Hills. CA 90212	☐ Add ☐ Remove
<u>D</u>	Willie L. Brown Jr.	9454 Wilshire Blvd. Penthouse Beverly Hills, CA 90212	☐ Add ☑ Remove
	***		☐ Add ☐ Remove
	g or adding additional Articles, enter c tional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific		
ARTICLI	E IV, SHARES is amended to incre	ease the authorized common	shares from
75,000,0	00 shares to 200,000,000 shares.	The par value is not change	ed.
The first	paragraph of Article IV will be as fo	ollows:	
"Th	ne company is authorized to issue	200,000,000 common share:	s. The
ра	r value of the common shares rem	nains \$.01 par value per shar	e."
Paragra	ohs 2 and 3 are not changed.		
provisions	dment provides for an exchange, reclast for implementing the amendment if no applicable, indicate N/A)		
			<u> </u>
···········			<del></del>

The date of each amendment(s) ad	
Effective date if applicable:	(date of adoption is required)
	more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were ado by the shareholders was/were suf	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) fficient for approval.
	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast fo	or the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	ng group)
The amendment(s) was/were ado action was not required.	pted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were ado	opted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were ado action was not required.	opted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
action was not required.  Dated September	
action was not required.  Dated September  Signature	er 19, 2011
Dated September Signature  (By a direst selected, by	er 19, 2011  Sector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
Dated September Signature  (By a direst selected, by	er 19, 2011  actor, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
Dated September  Signature  (By a directed, by appointed)	er 19, 2011  Sector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
Dated September  Signature  (By a directed, by appointed)	er 19, 2011  Sector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court if fiduciary by that fiduciary)
action was not required.  Dated September  Signature  (By a directed, by	er 19, 2011  Sector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court if fiduciary by that fiduciary)  Halden Shane